



November 10<sup>th</sup>, 2022

## Re: <u>Registration for a mailing list regarding Central Tender 01-2022 on the Subject of</u> <u>Adding Services to the Government Digital Marketplace</u>

- On June 16, 2022, the Government Procurement Administration (hereinafter: "Tender Administrator") published Central Tender 01-2022 on the Subject of Adding Services to the Government Digital Marketplace (hereinafter: "the Tender"), as part of the "Nimbus Project" (tier 5 of the project).
- 2. The purpose of the Tender is to make available cloud services offered by various providers (ISVs Independent Software Vendors) in the Marketplace of the providers selected by the Israeli government to provide cloud services (hereinafter: "the Cloud Providers"), so that these will be available to purchase by the Israeli government ministries and additional units in the government digital marketplaces that will be established on the basis of the Marketplace of each of the Cloud Providers
- 3. From time to time, the Tender Administrator will open categories, or part of them, to which bids may be submitted as part of the tender (the categories that will be opened are equivalent to the categories in the cloud providers' Marketplace).
- 4. Notices of the intention to open categories for submission will be published on the website of the Government Procurement Administration at the address: <u>www.mr.gov.il</u>, At least 30 days before submission will open.
- 5. In addition to the publication on the Government Procurement Administration's website, in accordance with section 1.6.2 of the Tender documents, you may subscribe to a mailing list to which the Tender Administrator will send updates regarding the Tender, including category opening. To sign up for the mailing list, <u>click here</u>.
- 6. Registration for the mailing list is for your convenience only. The Tender Administrator does not review the e-mail addresses on the mailing list. The responsibility for following publications relating to the tender on the website of the Government Procurement Administration rests exclusively with the providers and subscribers to the mailing list.

Respectfully,

Hilla Gigi, Head of Nimbus team Government Procurement Administration







